FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

J.3.00

05-18-2000



101360508

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

19/564294 19/564294 19/564294

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(less Conveyance Type Submission Type Security Agreement X **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Departmental File Secret File Reel # Frame # Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Conveying Party(ies) Month Day Year 03/15/00 Name (line 1) MASAHIRO HASE Execution Date Name (line 2) Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party If document to be recorded Name (line 1) KIYOSHI TAKAHASHI is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United 17-25 HIRAI 7-CHOME, EDOGAWA-KU Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Address (line 2) JAPAN Address (line 3) TOKYO Zip Code State/Country City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name MARSHALL & MELHORN DONALD A. SCHURR Address (line 1) Address (line 2) FOUR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000257 09564294 40.00 OP 01 FC:581

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See CMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19170	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(419) 249-7100
Name [DONALD A. SCHURR		
Address (line 1)	MARSHALL & MELHORN		
Address (line 2)	FOUR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR	R	
Address (line 3)	TOLEDO, OHIO 43604		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent #4
Enter either the Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to Patent PCT PCT	Number(s)
Number of F	not been assigned. Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Deposit	of Payment: Encl Account payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ osed X Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:	
To the attach indica	e best of my knowledge and best copy is a true copy of the sted herein. CHURR , REG. NO. 34,247 e of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing information is true a original document. Charges to deposit Signature	and correct and any account are authorized, as

PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0759 FÖRM PTO-1619C Expres 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT O
F-

Conveying Par	ty(ias)	^ *
Enter additional Co	mark it deathfortal harries of controlling parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	The string is a races	Month Day
rearrie (inte i)		400 m
Name (line 2)		<u>0</u>
,		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
\		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	as attached
Enter additional Re		es attached
Name (line 1)	KAZUO TAKAHASHI	If document to be recorded
r		I is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	17-3 HIGASHIKASAI 2-CHOME, EDOGAWA-KU	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line t)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3)	TOKYO JAPAN	
	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
·		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		be a separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Application N	City State/Country Zip Umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	Code
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	

PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0760

Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Masahiro HASE of #102, 1261-12 Wada, Tama-shi, Tokyo,
Japan have invented a new and useful " AIR PUMP APPARATUS "
for which on March 15, 2000 executed application papers for United
States Letters Patent thereon,
Serial No Filed; and
WHEREAS, Kiyoshi TAKAHASHI of 17-25 Hirai 7-chome, Edogawa-ku,
Tokyo, Japan and Kazuo TAKAHASHI of 17-3 Higashikasai 2-chome, Edogawa-ku,
Tokyo, Japan are desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to
said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in
the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries
foreign thereto:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the said Masahiro HASE hereby sell assign, transfer, and set
over unto the said Kiyoshi TAKAHASHI and Kazuo TAKAHASHI, their
successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the
said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued
therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and
possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under
the International Convention; and thereby authorize and request the Commissioner
of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Kiyoshi
TAKAHASHI and Kazuo TAKAHASHI, their successors and assigns in accordance
with this assignment.
WITNESS at Tokyo, Japan
this <u>15th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2000
MASAHIRD HASE
Masahiro HASE

PATENT RECORDED: 05/03/2000 REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0761